2023 Board Election

Here is the schedule that has been set for the 2023 election for the Park Glen Board of Directors:

- June 23 to July 25 Candidate Filing period.
- Candidate names & statements will be posted on the Park Glen website as filings come in.
- Approximately August 9 YesElections sends letter, candidate information sheet, and voting instructions to each homeowner.
- By August 11 YesElections sets up the website for voting.
- August 11 (or earlier) to September 12 -Advance Voting period.
- September 12 Annual Meeting; in-person voting; results made known (assuming quorum has been met).

Park Glen's community management company, Neighborhood Management, Inc., will be coordinating the 2023 election. With regard to candidate filing, NMI will:

- collect candidate filings
- · verify homeowner status at filing submission and again right after filing ends
- confirm receipt of filings to applicants
- Provide candidate names & statements for posting on the ParkGlen.org website throughout the filing process and to YesElections at the end of the filing period.

To run as a candidate in the 2023 election, please follow the instructions to the right. Complete election and candidate filing guidelines may be found on the ParkGlen.org website.

Candidate Filing Form

2023 Election - Park Glen Neighborhood Association Board of Directors

Please complete this form or provide the requested information on your own paper or typed into an email message. The information from questions 4, 5, and 6 will be used only by the Election Coordinator. The information from 1, 2, and 3 will be published on the Park Glen and election websites and provided to all members before advance voting.

1. Tour Name				
2. Position Sought (circle one):	President	Vice-President	Secretary	Director (1 of 4)
3. Candidate Statement - Please write on the reverse or on your own paper or in an e-mail message. Limited to 75 words (if your statement is more than 75 words, only the first 75 words will be used). Your statement will be provided to Park Glen Neighborhood Association homeowners, so feel free to include anything that you want voting members to know. The statement will not be edited or proofed in any way, other than to eliminate any off-color or non-family-friendly content.				
4. Address of Park Glen home of which you are an owner (the Tarrant Appraisal District must show				
your name as an owner)				
5. E-mail Address				
6. Phone Number				_
Diagon submit your information to Naighborhood Management. Inc.				

Please submit your information to Neighborhood Management, Inc.

by e-mail to: ParkGlenManager@nmitx.com

by mail to: Park Glen, c/o NMI, 5421 Basswood Blvd STE 710 Fort Worth, TX 76137 in person or by drop box: NMI's office at 5421 Basswood Blvd, Suite 710 (two doors left of

Premier Eye Care)

1 Vour Namo

NMI must RECEIVE all filings by July 25 regardless of method of delivery. NMI will confirm all submissions within 48 hours of receipt or July 26, whichever is earlier. If you do not get an e-mail confirmation, please contact NMI at 972-359-1548 x 169 or the e-mail address above.